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VISIT THE
Mallory Park

Shops

@ FILMS - TOYS - MODELS
CLOTHING - ACCESSORIES

BOOKS - MAGAZINES

PHOTOGRAPHS
@ MALLORY PARK SOUVENIRS

(and other circuits)

BADGES - TRANSFERS
PENCILS - ETC.

NOT FAR FROM SHAW’S CORNER

—

NATIONAL MOTOR CYCLE
ROAD RACING

SUNDAY, AUGUST 20th, 1967

MALLORY PARK

Organised by East Midland Centre Auto-Cycle Union

Held under the General Competition Rules, the Standing Regulations
of the Auto-Cycle Union and the Supplementary Regulations

Permanent Course Licence No. 9 A.C.U. Permit No. 23
STEWARDS : MARSHALS :

For the A.C.U. Members of East Midland Centre Clubs

. R. Al

S B Allan STARTER :

For East Midland Centre A.C.U. A. Disney

T. Crabt

L} ASSISTANT SECRETARY :

G. Reynolds

TIMEKEEPERS :

A. F. Faulkner (i/c) CLERK OF THE COURSE :

L. A. Cranshaw A. Taylor

C. N. Rowland JUDGE :

R. C. Allcock G. Padley

R. Connor $

HON. SECRETARY OF MEETING :
J. R. Walton, Mallory Park,
Kirkby Mallory, Leics.

LAP SCORER :
Mrs. C. Robotham

COMMENTATOR : Tel.: Earl Shilton 3306.

P. Arneld PROMOTED BY MOTOR CIRCUIT
CHIEF MARSHAL : DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED :

G. H. Morris Managing Director :
CHIEF PADDOCK MARSHAL : John Webb

E. Swannack FOR MALLORY PARK CIRCUIT LTD.:
CHIEF SCRUTINEER : General Manager :

A. G. Briggs C. J. D. Lowe

MEDICAL OFFICERS & ST. JOHN AMBULANCE BRIGADE IN ATTENDANCE

Cover picture: A gaggle of riders sweep out of Shaws Hairpin, a scene typical of the
close racing it is hoped to see here today. (Photograph by John Stoddart)
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Motor Racing is dangerous and persons attending this
Meeting do so entirely at their own risk.

WARNING

It is a condition of admission that all persons having any connections with the pro-
motion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting, including the owners of
the land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles, are absolved from all liability
arising out of accidents howsoever caused resulting in damage and/or personal
injury to spectators.

For reasons of safety, dogs are not allowed In the vicinity of the circuit unless kept
on leads.

FOR THE ATTENTION OF SPECTATORS

Vehicles.—Vehicles are taken into the Car Park on condition that the Circuit Owners
shall not be liable for loss of or damage to the vehicle, or of or to any part or
accessory therefor, or of or to any animal or thing left in or about or with the
vehicle, in whatever way or by whatever means such loss or damage may be
caused.

Dogs not admitted.—In the interests of safety of human lives, spectators and com-
petitors, DOGS are NOT permitted within the area of the Mallory Park Circuit
unless kept on leads.

Prohibited area notices.—The public are not permitted in the areas where these
Notices are displayed. The fences are there for protection, and any person or
persons found trespassing, or wilfully damaging trees, fences, etc., will be
prosecuted.

Litter.—Please do not leave litter about the grounds—take it with you.

Purchasing.—Patrons are warned not to purchase Commodities from unauthorised
persons. If molested to this effect, please report to the Police or the Official
Stewards.

PROGRAMME OF EVENTS

RACE 1.

RACE 2.

RACE 3.

RACE 4.

RACE 5.

RACE 6.

RACE 7.

RACE 8.

RACE 9.

RACE 10.

RACE 11.

RACE 12.

RACE 13.

RACE 14.

RACE 15.

EVENT

EVENT

EVENT

EVENT

EVENT

EVENT

EVENT

EVENT

EVENT

EVENT

EVENT

EVENT

EVENT

EVENT

EVENT
RACE

TWO—LIGHTWEIGHT RACE—Heat One
TWO—LIGHTWEIGHT RACE—Race Two ...
FIVE—THREEWHEELER RACE—Heat One

TWO—LIGHTWEIGHT—Final
INTERVAL

FIVE—THREEWHEELER RACE—Heat Two
THREE—JUNIOR RACE—Heat One
THREE—JUNIOR RACE—Heat Two
FIVE—THREEWHEELER—Final
THREE—JUNIOR—Final

FOUR—SENIOR RACE—Heat One ...
FOUR—SENIOR RACE—Heat Two
ONE—ULTRA-LIGHTWEIGHT RACE
FOUR—SENIOR—Final
SIX—THREEWHEELER INVITATION RACE

SEVEN — THREEWHEELER INVITATION

Laps Start
5 12.30 p.m.
5 12.45 p.m.
5 1.00 p.m.
15 1.15 p.m.
5 2.00 p.m.
5 215 p.m.
5 2.30 p.m.
10 2.45 p.m.
15 3.05 p.m.
] 3.30 p.m.
5 3.45 p.m.

10 4.00 p.m.

15 4.20 p.m.
6 4.45 p.m.
6 5.05 p.m.

FLAG SIGNALS

Flag Marshals

Competitors and spectators are reminded of the
meaning of the Flags which will be used by the

National Flag

Red
Black, with Driver’'s Number ...
All White ...

Yellow

Green
Red and Yellow Vertical Stripes
Chequered, Black and White

Start

... Stop. All Drivers

That Driver to Stop
Ambulance on the Course
Danger, Drive Slowly
Course Clear

Oil on Course

Finish



TO-DAY’S GOMPETITORS

No.

10

11
12

14

15

16

17
18

19
20
21
22

Name

. H. COOPER

. CHANDLER

. L. CROXFORD

. DUNPHY

G. JENKINS

. DEGENS

. F. SHOREY

. HARTLE

. MAHONEY

. BARNETT

. MINTER

R. BUTCHER

C 0oz m 0o

. WEIL

. PHILLIPS

. GOULD

. H. TAIT
. MORIN

. COWAN
. C. LUNDE
. W. SANBY
. TAYLOR

Town Machine
Derby 350 Norton
500 Norton
Entrant—Wragg’s of Sheffield
Sevenoaks 348 A.J.S.

498 Matchless
Entrant—R. Kirby, Stanford-le-Hope, Essex
Ruislip Gardens 347 Oakley A.J.S.
496 Oakley Matchless
Entrant—E. C. Oakley, Newark, Notts.
Beckenham 348 Comerford Norton
499 Comerford Norton
Entrant—Comerfords Ltd., Thames Ditton

London 348 Norton
499 Norton
London 248 Aermacchi

344 Aermacchi
490 Dresda Triton
Entrant—Dresda Autos, London, S.W.15

Banbury 348 Norton
499 Norton
Northampton 346 Aermacchi Metisse

500 G50/Metisse
Entrant—C. Rous—Team Metisse, Northampton
Crayford 349 Kirby Metisse
496 Kirby Metisse
Entrant—T. Kirby, Hornchurch
lver 349 Kirby A.J.S.
496 Kirby Matchless
Entrant—T. Kirby, Hornchurch

Whitstable 348 Norton
499 Norton

Tonbridge 248. Greeves
348 Norton
499 Norton

Bexley 250 Aermacchi

350 Lyster-7R
499 Lyster-G50
Entrant—Elite Motors, London, SW.17

Newbury 247 Aermacchi
344 Aermacchi
499 Norton
Banbury 249 D.M.W.
348 Norton
499 Norton
Entrant—T. Morgan, Ponthir, Newport
Coventry 498 Triumph
Surbiton 349 Norton
499 Matchless
London 350 A.J.S.
500 Matchless
Ashford 349 A.J.S.
499 Norton
Hatfield 344 Aermacchi
499 Norton
Greenhithe 349 AJ.S.
496 Matchless
4
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TODAY'S COMPETITORS—continued

NO

24

25

26

27

28
29

30

31

32
33

34
35

36
37
38
39

40
a1
42
43
44
45

46
47
48
49

50

51
52

Name
. DAVEY

P. SMART

. BREINGAN

. E. BURGESS

. J. EVERETT

. VINCENT

R. SCIVYER

=4 0]

. 'D. CHATTERTON

. G. INCHLEY

. BARRY
. UPHILL

S. JOLLY

o

@ >

CWIPTV WOZHAIT POZ>

. DIFAZIO

. D. PRANGE

. HATHERILL
HODGES
C. TREMBLE

B. BROWNE
OWEN

A. UPTON
. ANDREW
SAVILLE

R. BREWIN

JONES

R. JOHNSON
H. EVANS

. G. ADAMS
C. JUDGE

D. GILES
. SYDDELL

Machine

348 Norton
499 Norton
124 Honda
247 Greeves
344 Aermacchi
496 Triumph
Entrant—C. Mortimer, Shere, Surrey
Berkhamsted 247 D.MW.
348 Norton
499 Norton
246 Greeves
348 Greeves
Entrant—Two-Stroke Improvements Loughborough
Chelmsford 246 Broad Yamaha
270 Broad Yamaha
Entrant—Broad Motors Ltd., llford, Essex
Northampton 247 Kawasaki
Entrant—P. Chapman, Guilsborough, Northants.
Oxford 124 Honda
247 F.H. Merlin
Entrant—F. Higley (Racing), Goring Heath
Sibsey, Boston 124 Chat Honda
246 Chat Yamaha
251 Chat Yamaha
Entrant—Chatterton’s Motors, Boston

Town
Maidstone

Maidstone

Audenshaw

Stourbridge 125 Bultaco
247 A.J.S.
Entrant—Norton Villiers Ltd., Wolverhampton
Derby 499 Norton
Caerphilly 247 Husqgvarna
500 Triumph
Entrant—F. Purslow, Shrewsbury
Leek 346 Aermacchi
496 Matchless
Frome 247 Suzuki
348 Norton
499 Norton
Entrant—J. Difazio, M/cs., Frome
Liverpool 496 Matchless
Chippenham 499 Norton
Loughborough 499 Norton
Luton 499 Norton
Entrant—Rosegreen Motors, Luton
Chippenham 499 Norton
Dunstable 499 Norton
Sandhurst 500 Norton
Ware 499 Norton
Doncaster 499 Sabre Spl.
Melton Mowbray 499 Norton

Entrant—A. R. Brewin, Melton Mowbray

Coventry 500 Triton
Derby 498 Norton
Doncaster 498 B.A. Spl.
Cardiff 499 Norton
Luton 498 R.G.M. Triumph
Entrant—Rosegreen Motors, Luton
Long Eaton 499 Norton
London 349 Norton
498 Norton



TODAY’'S COMPETITORS—continued

No.
53

54
55
56

57
58
59
60

61

S>> @ WO ZC

(@)

Name
A. ROLLISON

BUNGARD
G. DIXON
J. RANDLE

M. KEMP

. RUTTER
. BAKER

R. STRIJBIS

. BURTON

J. R. STEVENSON

- »

T P ZOVXEOOEWID IA-ODPZ MIOUOIT

. ELLIS

G. PALLISTER

A. ROBINSON
G. E. RAE
O. SAUNDERS

. L. ARNOTT

MILLINGTON

. G. ARCHARD

PERRIER
BOWLER

G. UNDERWOOD

S. EDWARDS

. . MACLEAN

M. THOMPSON
W. TAYLOR

. A. KENNEDY

C. ROBERTS
MYALL
J. HABEL

. G. SCRUBY

D. ELLIS

. G. DUFFTY

Town Machine
Newhaven 349 AJS.
496 Matchless
Worthing 350 Norton
500 Norton
Pinner 347 Triumph
. 499 Norton
Stourbridge 348 Norton
499 Norton
Entrant—Mont & Reg, Ripley, Derby
Windsor 348 Norton
499 Norton
Stourbridge 348 Norton
499 Norton
Cookham 246 Yamaha
496 Matchless
Luton 249 Ducati
499 Norton
Entrant—N. J. T. Whiting, Luton
London 248 Greeves

496 Matchless
Entrant—Churchgate Mouldings, Harlow

Derby 246 Ducati-Greeves
494 J.R.S.
Berkhamsted 246 Yamaha
496 Matchless
R.A.F., Cranwell 249 Kawasaki

499 Norton
Entrant—R.A.F.M.S.A.,. Scampton

Burton Latimer 500 Triton
Rugby 499 Velocette
Ewell 496 Triton
Walsall 499 Norton
Widnes 500 Norton
Entrant—T. Price M/cs., Nth. Wembley
Ashingdon 349 A.J.S.
Richmond-upon-Th. 348 A.J.S.
Wolverhampton 348 A.J.S.
Rugby 348 7R Spl
Coventry 349 A.J.S.
Blunham 348 Norton
Cardiff 348 Norton
Entrant—Baileys Racing Equipe, Cardiff
Crawley 348 Husqvarna
Stourbridge 348 Norton
London 344 Aermacchi
Leicester 348 Norton
West Bromwich 348 Norton
Orpington 348 Aermacchi
Slough 349 A.J.S.
Worksop 348 Norton
Stafford 349 Norton
Wokingham 348 Norton
Derby 256 Greeves
Entrant—L. Appleyard, Smalley, Derbys.
Coventry 350 A.J.S.

Entrant—J.M.L. Motor Body Repairs, Coventry

Windsor
Entrant—Windsor Racing

348 Norton
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TODAY'S COMPETITORS—continued

N
91

92

99

100
101

102
103
104

105
106
107

108
109

110
111
112

113
114

115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123

124

H.

B.

[
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Name
PRINCE

A. BALL

. STANLEY

. WELFARE

SHORTER

. C. DEAKIN
. WILSON

. BROWNING

. R. CARTER

. J. SAXTON
. J. WRIGHT

D. BEDLINGTON

. BELL
. CASS

. WORSDALL

PEARSON
ING

J. PAGE

. N. PEARSON

W. WAKEFIELD
HAW

. DICKENSON
. A. SMITH

PETKEN

R. CRAMP
R. FILER
W. POPE
J. BELL
RAY

. KERNEY
. GIBSON

A. KEYS

CARNEY

. W. TRIMNELL

Town Machine
Leeds 250 Honda
350 Norton
Entrant—Batley M.C. & C.C., Birstall, Leeds
St. Helens 125 Honda
247 Kawasaki
252 Yamaha
Entrant—N. Ball, St. Helens
Redditch 125 Honda
251 Yamaha
Entrant—Screen Plastics Co. Ltd., B’ham, 12
Birkenhead 344 Aermacchi
London 347 Norton/B.S.A.
Stafford 349 A.J.S.
Birmingham 310 Royal Enfield
Entrant—Screen Plastics Co. Ltd., B’ham, 12
Cheltenham 124 Honda
247 D.M.W.
Entrant—J. Browning, Cheltenham
Slough 247 D.M.W.
Entrant—P. Humber, London, N.W.6
Heston 247 Suzuki
Sheffield 250 Greeves

Entrant—C. Freeman (M/cs) Ltd., Eckington, Sheffield

York 248 Greeves
Oxford 250 Yamaha
London 124 Bultaco

249 Bultaco

Entrant—G. Monty & Dudley-Ward, Twickenham

Leicester 246 Yamaha
Brownhills 246 Aermacchi
High Wycombe 247 D.M.W.

Entrant—Swan Equipe, Flackwell Heath, Bucks.
Newbury 244 Bultaco
Morecambe 250 Bultaco

Entrant—Wall & Sagar Ltd., Lancaster

Cheltenham 249 Royal Enfield
Abingdon 248 Greeves
Coventry 250 Ducati
Entrant—A.S. Motorcycles, Coventry
Northampton 246 Yamaha
London 244 Bultaco
Entrant—D. Mackay, Leytonstone, London, E.11
Loughborough 248 Greeves
Towcester 247 Greeves

Ellesmere Port

Woodford Green 250 Kawasaki

Grays 246 Greeves
Entrant—R. Kirby, Stanford-le-Hope, Essex

250 Bultaco

Marple 246 Greeves
London 125 Bultaco
250 Bultaco
Entrant—F. Sheene, London, W.C.1
Worthing 110 Yamaha
246 Yamaha
Entrant—Keys Bros., Worthing
Wallington 124 Bultaco
244 Bultaco
Entrant—Thomas School of Motoring, London, S.W.12
Bournemouth 124 Bultaco
244 Bultaco
7




TODAY’S COMPETITORS—continued

No.
125

126

127
128
129

130
131
132
133

134
135
136

137
138
139

140

141
143
144
145

146
147
148
149

150
151
152

o <
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Name

. RINGWOOD
. MILTON

. J. SAMWAYS
. B. DUNWELL
. A. GEESON

C. FACE

. D. KEMP
. NICOLL
. G. COOPE

. G. PICKETT
. J. DAVIS
. G. LYMN

JACKSON
HUGHES
PINK

. E. KEYS

. V. MONEY
. ALLBUTT
. A. LEWIS
. HORSHAM

HARRIS

N. WATTS

C. LANCASTER
D. MARLOW

. HACKETT
. BARTON
. G. BRAYNE

. VINCENT

. V. HARRIS

. FREEMAN

. HANKS

. BODDICE

Town Machine
Buckhurst Hill 125 Bultaco
247 Bultaco
Spaldwick 124 Bultaco
248 Yamaha
Entrant—P. Harris Racing, Wombourne, Wolverh'pton
Southampton 124 Bultaco
245 Bultaco
Rochester 124 Bultaco

250 Villiers/Bultaco
Sutton Coldfield 124 Honda

248 Ducati
London 250 Greeves
Southampton 249 Greeves
Towcester 247 Cotton
Stafford 246 Yamaha
Entrant—G. E. Brown, Pelsall, Staffs.
Leicester 246 Yamaha
Solihull 250 Yamaha
Wombourne 248 Ducati

Entrant—P. Harris, Racing, Wombourne, W'hampton

East Croydon 124 Honda
Coventry 125 Honda
Wallingford 124 Tohatsu
Entrant—J. Pink, Wallingford, Berks.
Worthing 125 Honda
Entrant—Keys Bros., Worthing
Abingdon 125 Bultaco
Stoke-on-Trent 125 Bultaco
Harrow 125 Bultaco
Newbury 124 Tohatsu
Entrant—J. Pink, Wallingford, Berks.
Ashton-u-Lyne 125 Bultaco
Stockport 124 Honda
London 124 Bultaco
Nottingham 125 Honda
Entrant—K. Ives (Leicester) Ltd.
Coventry 124 Honda
Birmingham 124 Bultaco
Coventry 125 Bultaco
THREEWHEELERS
Northampton 650 C.V.S.

Passenger—F. Holden
Entrant—P. Chapman, Guilsborough, Northampton
Wombourne 492 B.M.W.
Passenger—J. Thornton
Entrant—P. Harris Racing, Wombourne,
Wolverhampton
Sheffield 750 Norton
Passenger—K. Scott
Entrant—C. Freeman, M/cs., Ltd., Eckington,
Near Sheffield
Birmingham 645 B.S.A.
Passenger—G. Webb

Entrant—F. Hanks, M/cs. Erdington, Birmingham, 23
Birmingham 654 B.S.A./Wats.

Passenger—H. Stanley
Entrant—B. Boddice Garages Ltd., West Heath,
Birmingham, 32

TODAY’S COMPETITORS—continued

N
6

10

11
12
14

15

16

17

18
19
20

21
22

23

24
25

26

27
28
29

30
31

Name
M. BODDICE

N. HANKS

T. VINICOMBE

R. HANKS

P. M. BROWN

O. GREENWOOD
J. F. PATRICK
B. LANGHAM

S. J. SINNOTT
R. S. WOODHOUSE

T. WAKEFIELD

P. TYACK
J. S. BRANDON
W. E. COOPER

P. HARDCASTLE
E. K. TOOMBS

F. D. INGER

G. C. FOX
M. D. WORTLEY

E. CREASER

B. ROBINSON
L. FISHER
J. BAILEY

D. HUNTER
A. G. BETTS

Town

Machine
Birmingham 654 B.S.A./Wats.
Passenger—D. Loach
Entrant—B. Boddice Garages, Ltd., West Heath,
Birmingham, 32
Birmingham 645 B.S.A.
Passenger—Mrs. Rose Arnold
Entrant—F. Hanks, M/cs., Erdington, Birmingham, 23
Gravesend 654 Kirby B.S.A.
Passenger—J. Flaxman
Entrant—T. Kirby, Hornchurch
Birmingham 645 B.S.A.
Passenger—J. P. Mann

Entrant—F. Hanks, M/cs., Erdington, Birmingham, 23

Northampton 654 B.S.A./Wats.

Passenger—D. Bean
Entrant—P. Chapman, Guilsborough, Northampton

Leicester 970 Mini-Spl.
Passenger—T. Fairbrother

Corby 650 Triumph/Horton
Passenger—M. J. Price

Peterborough 649 Triumph

Passenger—G. Matthews
Entrant—Emway Motors Ltd., Peterborough
Holbeach 750 S.W.S.

Passenger—J. Williamson

Entrant—G. Woodman Ltd., Holbeach

Kidderminster 649 Triumph
Passenger—D. Woodhouse
Spaldwick 492 B.M.W.

Passenger—G. Milton
Entrant—P. Harris Racing, Wombourne,
Wolverhampton
lver
Passenger—R. M. Kirk
Market Drayton

500 Norton

650 J.C.L.S.
Passenger—C. A. Holland

Derby 654 W.E.C.
Passenger—D. Glasby

Entrant—B. Rodgers, M/cs., Derby

London 649 P.J.H. Triumph
Passenger—T. Halliday
Warwick 650 Triumph

Passenger—R. Phillips
Entrant—E.K.T. M/c. Racing Co., Warwick
Mansfield 650 F.P.S.

Passenger—P. Rutland
Entrant—F. Inger, Mansfield, Notts.

Sheffield 649 Triumph
Passenger—S. Greensmith
Smethwick 650 Triumph

Passenger—R. J. Collins
Entrant—H. Tildesley, Harborne, Birmingham, 17
Doncaster 654 B.S.A.

Passenger—K. Henderson
Entrant—Brad’s M/cs., Doncaster
Doncaster 647 Norton

Passenger—B. Taylor
Manchester 650 Triumph
Passenger—D. Whittaker
Romford 750 Seeley Norton
Passenger—P. Rutterford
Entrant—C. Seeley Racing Developments, Belvedere

Barnsley 498 Norton
Passenger—J. Chapman
Croydon 650 Triumph

Passenger—J. G. Betts

]



TODAY’S COMPETITORS—continued

No.
32

33

34 J. SWAIN

35
36

37
38
39

40

41

42 B. HOOPER

43
44

Name Town

Machine
G. A. BYE Barnet

649 Triumph
Passenger—B. Spriggs
Entrant—R.N.J. Racing, Enfield, Middx.
Luton 725 R.G.M. Triumph
“ LA Passenger—R. J. Ford
Entrant—Rosegreen Motors, Luton
Cuckfield 649 Triumph
Passenger—D. Coomber
Entrant—R. Gardner, Burgess Hill
Hounslow 499 Velocette
Passenger—G. Hayhoe
Birmingham
Passenger—H. J. Chechetts
Entrant—F. Hanks, M/cs., Erdington, Birmingham, 23
Wells 648 Triumph
Passenger—M. Duncan
Atherstone
Passenger—M. Smith
Leicester 650 B.S.A.
Passenger—H. Lenga
Entrant—A. E. Milnes & Son, Leicester
Loughborough 650 Triumph
Passenger—C. Heggs
Entrant—W. W. Inlsey, Hickling Pastures
Melton Mowbray 650 Trinott
Passenger—B. T. Nott

Rushden 998 Russell Vincent
Passenger—M. Randall

Entrant—Dolphin Motors, Sileby, Leicester

R. K. EVES

N. VANN

R. E. TAYLOR 750 Norton

m

G. WILLMOTT
654 B.S.A./Wats,

[

. B. WRIGHT
R. L. MILNES

B. MEE

D. L. NOTT

K. VOGL Hinckley 650 Triumph
Passenger—D. Bradford
P. R. BEEBE Derby 650 Triumph

Passenger—R. Wild

——

For full details of advertising

in Mallory Park programmes

write or phone the
Advertisement Director: Knightsbridge Publications

(1962) Limited,

3-4 St. Andrew’s Hill,

London, E.C.4.

Tel: LUDgate 8842
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RAGE 1

EVENT TWO — LIGHTWEIGHT RACE
Solo motorcycles between 175 c.c. and 250 c.c.
Green Plates—White Numbers

HEAT ONE—5 LAPS START 12.30 p.m.

Firs Twelve in each heat to qualify for the Final

No. RIDER c.c. MACHINE
12 R. BUTCHER 248 Greeves

14 L. WEIL 250 Aermacchi
24 P.SMART 247 Greeves

27 R. J. EVERETT 246 Broad Yamaha
28 C. VINCENT 247 Kawasaki

30 V. D. CHATTERTON 246 Chat Yamaha
31 P. G. INCHLEY 247 A.J.S.

33 M. UPHILL 247 Husqvarna
61 C. BURTON 248 Greeves

62 J. R. STEVENSON 246 Ducati/Greeves
64 T. G. PALLISTER 249 Kawasaki

91 H. PRINCE 250 Honda

100 R. J. SAXTON 247 Susuki

104 K. CASS 249 Bultaco

105 M. WORSDALL 246 Yamaha

106 J. PEARSON 246 Aermacchi
107 M. ING 247 D.M.W.

109 M. N. PEARSON 250 Bultaco

112 R. DICKENSON 250 Ducati

115 F. R. CRAMP 248 Greeves

116 C. R. FILER 247 Greeves

119 P. RAY 246 Greeves

121 G. GIBSON 250 Bultaco

122 R. A. KEYS 246 Yamaha

125 J. RINGWOOD 247 Bultaco

126 G. MILTON 248 Yamaha

129 L. A. GEESON 248 Ducati

130 D. C. FACE 250 Greeves

Reserves (in the order given below)
131 R. D. KEMP 249 Greeves

132 M. NICOLL 247 Cotton
133 B. G. COOPE 246 Yamaha
134 D. G. PICKETT 246 Yamaha
135 B. J. DAVIS 250 Yamaha
136 R. G. LYMN 248 Ducati

RESULTS :

1st (£3)
5th ...
9th ..

Winner's Time. ...
Fastest Lap.......................



RAGE 2

EVENT TWO—LIGHTWEIGHT RACE
Solo motorcycles over 175 c.c. and not over 250 c.c. *
Green Plates—White. Numbers

\

HEAT TWO—5 LAPS

&1 START 12.45 p.m.

First Twelve in each heat to qualify for the Final

No. RIDER c.c. MACHINE
6 D. DEGENS 248 Aermacchi
15 T. PHILLIPS 247 Aermacchi

16 R. GOULD 249 D.M.W.

25 R. BREINGAN 247 D.M.W.

26 T. E. BURGESS 246 Greeves

29 R. SCIVYER 247 F.H. Merlin

35 R. DIFAZIO 247 Suzuki

59 A. BAKER 246 Yamaha

60 J.R. STRIJBIS 249 Ducati

63 S. ELLIS 246 Yamaha

92 B. A. BALL 247 Kawasaki

98 D. BROWNING 247 D.M.W.

99 T. R. CARTER 247 D.M.W.
101 V. J. WRIGHT 250 Greeves
102 J. D. BEDLINGTON 248 Greeves
103 N. BELL 250 Yamaha
108 D. J. PAGE 244 Bultaco
110 R. W. WAKEFIELD 249 Royal Enfield
111 J. HAW 248 Greeves
113 B. A. SMITH 246 Yamaha
114 G. PETKEN 244 Bultaco
117 M. W. POPE 250 Bultaco
118 M. J. BELL 250 Kawasaki
120 M. KERNEY 246 Greeves
123 M. CARNEY 244 Bultaco
124 R. W. TRIMNELL 244 Bultaco
127 M. J. SAMWAYS 245 Bultaco
128 P. B. DUNWELL 250 Villiers/Bultaco

RESULTS:

1st £3) .

Winner's Time.
Fastest Lap..

RAGE 3

EVENT FIVE—THREEWHEELERS NOT EXCEEDING 1000 c.c.
Black Plates—White Numbers

e

HEAT ONE—5 LAPS { START 1.00 p.m.

First Seven in‘each heatto qualify for the Final

No. RIDER c.c. MACHINE
1 C. VINCENT 650 C.V.S.
Passenger—F. Holden
4 F. HANKS 645 B.S.A.
Passenger—G. Webb
5 B. BODDICE 654 B.S.A./Wats.
Passenger—H. Stanley
7 N. HANKS 645 B.S.A.
Passenger—Mrs. Rose Arnold
10 P. M. BROWN 654 B.S.A./Wats.
Passenger—D. Bean
15 8. J. SINNOTT 750 S.W.S.
Passenger—J. Williamson
16 R. WOODHOUSE 649 Triumph
Passenger—D. Woodhouse
19 J. S. BRANDON 650 J.C.L.S.
Passenger—C. A. Holland
21 P. HARDCASTLE 649 Triumph
Passenger—T. Halliday
22 E. K. TOOMBS 650 Triumph
Passenger—R. Phillips
24 G. C. FOX 649 Triumph
Passenger—S. Greensmith
26 E. CREASER 654 B.S.A.
Passenger—K. Henderson
30 D. HUNTER 498 Norton Spl.
Passenger—J. Chapman
32 G. A. BYE 649 Triumph
Passenger—B. Spriggs
34 J. SWAIN 649" Triumph
Passenger—D. Coomber
35 N. 499 Velocette
Passenger—G. Hayhoe
36 R. E. TAYLOR 750 Norton
Passenger—H. J. Checketts
37 E. G. WILLMOTT 648 Triumph

Passenger—M. Duncan

Reserves (in the order given below)

38 J. B. WRIGHT 654 B.S.A./Wats.
Passenger—M. Smith

39 R. L. MILNES 650 B.S.A.
Passenger—H. Lenga

40 B. MEE 650 Triumph
Passenger—C. Heggs

41 D. L. NOTT 650 Trinott
Passenger—B. T. Nott

42 B. HOOPER 998 Vincent
Passenger—M. Randall

43 K. VOGL 650 Triumph
Passenger—D. Bradford

44 P. R. BEEBE 650 Triumph Spl.
Passenger—R. Wild

RESULTS :

1st (£3) ...t 5.

5th




EVENT TWO—LIGHTWEIGHT FINAL
Solo motorcycles over 175 c.c. and not over 250 c.c.
Green Plates —White Numbers

15 LAPS START 1.15 p.m.

RESULTS :

1st (£20) .. 2nd (£14).. e 3rd (27) . 4

5th (£5) . Bth (24)..... e THR(ES).L

9th (£1) 10th (£1)’ 11th ,
Winner’s Time Speed i

FastestLap.............

h

RAGE 5

EVENT FIVE—THREEWHEELERS NOT EXCEEDING 1000 c.c.
Black Plates—White Numbers

HEAT TWO—5 LAPS START 2.00 p.m.

No. RIDER c.c. MACHINE
2 P. V. HARRIS 492 B.M.W.
Passenger—dJ. Thornton
3 C. FREEMAN 750 Norton
Passenger—K. Scott
6 M. BODDICE 654 B.S.A./Wats.
Passenger—D. Loach
8 T. VINICOMBE 654 Kirby B.S.A.
Passenger—J. Flaxman
9 R. HANKS 645 B.S.A.
Passenger—J. P. Mann
11 O. GREENWOOD 970 Mini-Spl.
Passenger—T. Fairbrother
12 J. F. PATRICK 650 Triumph/Norton
Passenger—M. J. Price
14 B. LANGHAM 649 Triumph
Passenger—G. Matthews
17 T. WAKEFIELD 492 B.M.W.
Passenger—G. Milton
18 P. TYACK 500 Norton
Passenger—R. M. Kirk
20 W. E. COOPER 654 W.E.C.
Passenger—D. Glasby
23 F. D. INGER 650 F.P.S.
Passenger—P. Rutland
25 M. W. WORTLEY 650 Triumph
Passenger—R. J. Collins LY S
27 B. ROBINSON 6d¥ Norton
Passenger—B. Taylor
28 L. FISHER 650 Triumph
Passenger—D. Whittaker
29 J. BAILEY 750 Seeley Norton
Passenger—P. Rutterford
31 A. G. BETTS 650 Triumph .
Passenger—J. G. Betls
33 R. K. EVES 725 R.G.M. Triumph
Passenger—R. J. Ford
RESULTS :
PR I T ond 0y (LY iard ety L AW
: o3 13 N Bth sz rthe s
Winner's Time.................. Speed: i L e m.p.h
Fastest Lap.................. aime.. o i) Speed.............. m.p.h
15



EVENT THREE—JUNIOR RACE
Solo motorcycles over 250 c.c. and not exceeding 350 c.c.
Blue PIates—Whlle Numbers

HEAT ONE—5 LAPS START 2.15 p.m.

First Twelve in each heat to qualify for the Final

No. RIDER c.c. MACHINE
2 R. CHANDLER 348 A.J.S.
3 D. L. CROXFORD 347 Oakley A.J.S.
6 D. DEGENS 344 Aermacchi
7 D. F. SHOREY 348 Norton
10 A. BARNETT 349 Kirby A.J.S.
11 D. MINTER 348 Norton
12 R. BUTCHER 348 Norton
16 R. GOULD 348 Norton
18 S. MORIN 349 Norton
21 C. W. SANBY 344 Aermacchi
24 P. SMART 344 Aermacchi
25 R. BREINGAN 348 Norton
30 V. D. CHATTERTON 251 Chat Yamaha
52 B. SYDDELL 349 Norton
54 N. BUNGARD 350 Norton
55 C. G. DIXON 347 Triumph
57 B. M. KEMP 348 Norton
58 A. RUTTER 348 Norton
72 A. OSWIN 348 A.J.S.
75 J. HONE 349 AJ.S.
78 R. BOWLER 348 Husqvarna
79 R. G. UNDERWOOD 348 Norton
82 C. M. THOMPSON 348 Norton
83 C. TAYLOR 348 Aermacchi
85 K. C. ROBERTS 348 Norton
86 P. MYALL 349 Norton
90 R. G. DUFFTY 348 Norton
91 H. PRINCE 350 Norton
Reserves (in the order given below)
92 B. A. BALL 252 Kawasaki
93 J. STANLEY 251 Yamaha
94 P. WELFARE 344 Aermacchi
95 C. SHORTER 347 Norton/B.S.A.
96 R. C. DEAKIN 349 A.JS.
97 C. WILSON 310 Royal Enfield
RESULTS :

. 3rd (£1)

5th .. Tth

RAGE 7

Solo motorcycles over 250 c.c. and not exceeding 350 c.c.
Blue Plates—White Numbers

EVENT THREE—JUNIOR RACE

HEAT TWO—5 LAPS

START 2.3

0 p.m.

First Twelve in each heat to qualify for the Final

No. RIDER

1 J. H. COOPER

4 J. DUNPHY

5 G. JENKINS

8 J. HARTLE

9 P. MAHONEY
14 L. WEIL

15 T. PHILLIPS

19 E. COWAN

20 M. C. LUNDE
22 J. TAYLOR

23 C. DAVEY

26 T. E. BURGESS
27 R. J. EVERETT
34 S. JOLLY

35 R. DIFAZIO

53 J. A. ROLLISON
56 B. J. RANDLE
71 N. G. ARCHARD
73 B. J. PALMER
74 S. HUDSON

76 T. J. MYERS
77 R. PERRIER

80 B. S. EDWARDS
81 W. |. MACLEAN
84 G. A. KENNEDY
87 D. J. HABEL
88 M. G. SCRUBY
89 A. D. ELLIS
RESULTS :

c.c. MACHINE

350 Norton

348 Comerford Norton
348 Norton

346 Aermacchi Metisse
349 Kirby Metisse
350 Lyster 7R

344 Aermacchi
350 A.J.S.

349 A.J.S.

349 A.J.S.

348 Norton

348 Greeves

270 Broad Yamaha
346 Aermacchi
348 Norton

349 AJ.S.

348 Norton

349 AJ.S.

348 A.J.S.

348 7R Spl.

348 Norton

348 Norton

344 Aermacchi
348 Norton

349 A.J.S.

348 Norton

256 Greeves

350 A.J.S.

3rd (£1) ..

1st

TRY US
* TRY US
% TRY US
% TRY US
% TRY US
* TRY US
% TRY US
D

REA

HONDA DEPOT

500c.c. CLASS 1
500c.c. MILE ENDURANCE =

FOR MAKING YOUR HONDA EVEN BETTER!

FOR NEW OR SECONDHAND HONDAS TO SUIT YOU !
FOR HONDA EQUIPMENT AND SPARES

FOR 24-HOUR C.0.D. SERVICE (Mr. 1ZOD)

FOR TECHNICAL INFORMATION (Mr. KERR)

FOR TOP SERVICE AFTER SALES

FOR A GREAT CATALOGUE 9d

Phone 01-539-1383 or 01-539-7809

READ 350 HONDA

309/311 HIGH ROAD, LEYTONSTONE, E.11




EVENT THREE—JUNIOR FINAL
Blue Plates—White Numbers

EVENT FIVE—THREEWHEELER FINAL
Black Plates—White Numbers

10 LAPS START 3.05 p.m.

| START 2.45 p.m.

QUALIFIERS Laps 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 QUALIFIERS Laps 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

RESULTS :

3rd (£7)....059

nhdes).. L.
1. 9.0 .

. 4th (£6)...¢

3rd (£7)....
. Tth (£3)

1st (£20).....0 &0 . 2nd (£14)
5th (£5).. L4 ... 6th (£4)

5th (£5) ..

Sth (£1).....4 % ! ; 9th (81) ... . % o 10th (£1)
WinnersTime................. ... Speed Winner's Time.................ccooooiiniiiin, Speed.......
Fastest Lap Timew FastestLap..................... Time.. .. sl Speed

18 19




EVENT FOUR—SENIOR RACE .
Solo motorcycles over 350 c.c. and not exceeding 500 c.c.
Yellow Plates—Black Numbers

EVENT FOUR—SENIOR RACE
Solo motorcycles over 350 c.c. and not exceeding 500 c.c.
Yellow Plates—Black Numbers

HEAT ONE—5 LAPS

START 3.30 p.m.

First Twelve in each heat to qualify for the Final

HEAT TWO—5 LAPS

START 3.45 p.m.

First Twelve in each heat to qualify for the Final

No. RIDER c.c. MACHINE No RIDER c.c. MACHINE

1 J. H. COOPER 500 Norton ‘ a

6 D. DEGENS 490 Dresda Triton g g EHégg)!ZE(R)RD 288 m:tgmg:g

7 D. F. SHOREY 499 Norton 4 J. DUNPHY 499 Comerford Norton

9 P. MAHONEY 496 Kirby Metisse 5 G. JENKINS 499 Norton
10 A. BARNETT 496 Kirby Matchless 8 J. HARTLE 500 Metisse
111 D. erl\lJE-R 499 Norton 12 R. BUTCHER 499 Norton

L. WE 499 Lyster G50 15 T. PHILLIPS 499 Norton
17 P. H. TAIT 498 Triumph 16 R. GOULD 499 Norton
19 E. COWAN 500 Matchless 18 S. MORIN 499 Matchless
20 M. C. LUNDE 499 Norton ‘ 21 C. W. SANBY 499 Norton
22 J. TAYLOR 496 Matchless ! 24 P. SMART 496 Triumph
23 C. DAVEY 499 Norton 1 32 G. BARRY 499 Norton
25 R. BREINGAN 499 Norton | 35 R. DIFAZIO 499 Norton
3: g ..I_Jl%LLYE 296 Matchless | 36 A. D. PRANGE 496 Matchless
3 : DGES 99 Norton 37 M. HATHERILL 499 Norton
39 A. C. TREMBLE 499 Norton 42 T. A. UPTON 500 Norton
40 R. B. BROWNE 499 Norton 43 M. ANDREW 499 Norton
41 B. OWEN 499 Norton 45 B. R. BREWIN 499 Norton
47 A. R. JOHNSON 498 Norton 48 R. H. EVANS 498 B.A. Spl.
50 J. C. JUDGE 498 R.G.M. Triumph ] 49 B. G. ADAMS 499 Norton
53 J. A. ROLLISON 496 Matchless “ 56 B. J. RANDLE 499 Norton
54 N. BUNGARD 500 Norton | 57 B. M. KEMP 499 Norton
55 C. G. DIXON 499 Norton ! 58 A. RUTTER 499 Norton
59 A. BAKER 496 Matchless i 62 J. R. STEVENSON 494 J.R.S.
60 J. R. STRIJBIS 499 Norton ) 63 S. ELLIS 496 Matchless
61 C. BURTON 496 Matchless ] 64 T G. PALLISTER 499 Norton
Reserves (in the order given below)
33 M. UPHILL 500 Triumph
65 H. A. ROBINSON 500 Triton
67 D. G. E. RAE 499 Velocette
68 D. O. SAUNDERS 496 Triton
69 M. L. ARNOTT 499 Norton
70 F. MILLINGTON 500 Norton
LTS :

RESULTS : gy

1st (£3) .
5th
Sth

Winner's Time......................

Fastest Lap....

20 21



e

RAGE 12

EVENT ONE—ULTRA-LIGHTWEIGHT RACE
Solo motorcycles over 100 c.c. and not over 125 c.c.
Black Plates—White Numbers

10 LAPS START 4.00 p.m.

No. RIDER c.c. MACHINE 12 3 45 6 7 8 9 10
24 P. SMART 124 Honda 0 el osslie i e v il
29 R. SCIVYER 124 Honda : ki
36 V. D. CHATTERTON 124 Chat Honda
31 P. G. INCHLEY 125 Bultaco
92 B. A. BALL 125 Honda
93 J. STANLEY 125 Honda
98 D. BROWNING 124 Honda

104 K. CASS 124 Bultaco
121 G. GIBSON 125 Bultaco
122 R. A. KEYS 110 Yamaha
123 M. CARNEY 124 Bultaco
124 R. W. TRIMNELL 125 Bultaco

125 J. RINGWOOD 125 Boltaco
126 G. MILTON 124 Bultaco
127 M. J. SAMWAYS 124 Bultaco

128 P. B. DUNWELL 124 Bultaco
129 L. A. GEESON 124 Honda

137 J. JACKSON 124 Honda

138 J. HUGHES 125 Honda

139 J. PINK 124 Tohatsu
140 B. E. KEYS 125 Honda

141 K. V. MONEY 125 Buitaco

143 B. ALLBUTT 6 125 Bultaco
144 M. A. LEWIS 125 Bultaco

145 P. HORSHAM 124 Tohatsu
146 L. HARRIS 125 Bultaco
147 R. N. WATTS 124 Honda
148 J. C. LANCASTER 125 Bultaco

Reserves (in the order given below)

149 P. D. MARLOW 125 Honda
150 R. HACKETT 124 Honda
151 D. BARTON 124 Bultaco
152 P. G. BRAYNE 125 Bultaco

RESULTS :

1st (£15) _L.° . 3. 2nd (£10) .

Sih {8y 0 6th (£2) i
B 10th

Winner's Time.............cc.coooooeiiiiiine

Fastest Lap.............

RAGE 13

EVENT FOUR—SENIOR FINAL
Yellow Plates—Black Numbers

15 LAPS

START 4.20 p.m.

QUALIFIERS

Laps 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

RESULTS :

1st (220y. . & 2nd (£14)....
5th (£5)... 6th (£4).... 1.
9th (£1) (... 1oth(e1).. &

Winner's Time...ol. b

FastestLap.............



RAGE 15

EVENT SEVEN—THREEWHEELER INVITATION
Black Plates—White Numbers

RAGE 14

EVENT SIX—THREEWHEELER INVITATION
Black Plates—White Numbers

START 5.05 p.m.

6 LAPS START 4.45 p.m. 6 LAPS
1 2 3 45 6
RESULTS :
RESULTS :
fet (S12) . i 2nd (£8) ..o Brd (25) el ath (£4) ...cvaiies:
1st (212) o0 2nd (£8) anvi(eay i Sthi(£3)1 o0 abday 6th (£2) .ooceeevee 7th (£1) 8th
5th (£3) .o 6th (£2) Bh LR Cins e 10th ... 11th AREh L e
Winner's Time Speed ..ot d e e m.p.h Winner's Time...........ccccoooumiinnienne, Speed m.p.h
Fastest Lap............. Speed................ m.p.h Fastest Lap................... el s Speed.........ooeo.... m.p.h
25



LAP RECORDS LAP SPEED TABLE

MALLORY PARK FULL CIRCUIT 1.35 MILES
125 c.c.:
1 W. vy ... 56.8 ... 8556 .. 18667 ) . d|| Min. Secs.| Speed|| Min. Secs. | speed
6 K. Cass 6 162 .. 7751 .. 30-10-66 Min. Secs.| Speed| Min. Secs.| Spee P
W 8 202 .. I8 .. 7385 0 4500 |108.00| 0 54.00 | 90.00( 1 0300 | 77.14| 1 1200 | 67.50
10 W. Iy .. 9 592 ... 8111 . 19-6-66 4520 1107.52 5420 | 8967 03.20 | 76.90 1220 | 67.31
15 A. Shepherd 15 092 ... 8013 . 27-9-64 45.40 |107.05 gi.gg gg.g;t gg.gg ;g.g? ]g-gg gg-;ﬁ
-0- 45.60 |106.58 i ; : ! ! i
20  R. Avery 20 412 ... 7831 30-9-62 iy R 2480 | ages 6388 | 1648 12.80 | 86.78
250 c.c
. M. B. Hali 6 .. ) -6- 46.00 |105.65| O 5500 | 88.36| 1 0400 | 7594 1 13.00 | 66.58
1 S. M. B. Hailwood 54.6 89.01 18_6 67 0 o e Ses | Soad 0420 | 7230 1320 | ea3e
3  T. H. Robb 3 086 .. 7731 .. 6366 4640 |104.74 5540 | 87.73 04.40 | 75.47 1340 | 66.21
5 M. Hailwood 4 494 ... 8397 ; 25-9-66 46.60 |104.29 55.06 87.41 04.60 75.23 13.60 66.03
8 K. Cass 7 502 ... 8269 .. 30-10-66 46.80 |103.85 55.80 | 87.10 04.80 | 75.00 13.80 | 65.85
10 M. Hailwood 9 258 ... 8589 .. 25966 L i
; 1 14.00 ’
15 J. A Redman .. .. .. 14 476 .. 8213 .. 10662 o 0o () B Ol fevmy 1 RRER | AW 1420 | So88
20 A. Shepherd ... .. .. 19 334 .. 8283 . 27-9-64 47.40 |102.53 56.40 | 86.17 0540 | 74.31 14.40 | 65.32
25 D. Minter ... 24 104 ... 8376 .. 30962 47.60 |102.10 56.60 | 85.87 05.60 | 74.09 1460 | 65.15
350 c.c.: 47.80 |101.67 56.80 | 85.57 05.80 | 73.86 14.80 | 64.97
1 P. Read 636 ... 90.67 27-9-64 0 48.00 |101251l 0 57.00 8526 1| 1 06.00 7364 || 1 15.00 64.80
3  J. H. Cooper 3 054 ... 7864 .. 7-3-65 48.20 |100.83 57.20 | 84.97 06.20 | 73.41 1520 | 64.63
5  G. Agostini 4 484 ... 8426 .. 25966 48.40 |100.41 57.40 | 84.67 06.40 | 73.19 15.40 | 64.46
8 S M. B. Hallwood 7 a7 84.9 P 48.60 |100.00 57.60 | 84.37 06.60 | 72.97 15.60 | 64.29
- M. B. Hailwoo o DERENL L IO 48580 | 9959 57.80 | 84.08 06.80 | 72.75 15.80 | 64.12
10  G. Agostini 9 288 ... 8544 .. 25966
15 M. Hailwood ... ... 14 094 ... 8583 .. 19666 0 49.00 | 99.18 || © sg.gg 82.78 1 8;'28 ;ggg 1 }g.gg gg.gg
i -6- : 1 58. 83.5 : : . .
20  S. M. B. Hailwood ... ... 18 518 ... 8588 .. 10-6-62 49.20 | 98.78 Bab | o orih | 11 1640 | 6361
25  P. Read 23 382 85.67 27-9-64 49.40 | 98.38
: “ y i 4960 | 97.98 58.60 | 82.94 07.60 | 71.89 16.60 | 63.45
500 c.c.: 49.80 | 97.59 58.80 | 82.65 07.80 | 71.68 16.80 | 63.28
1 S. M. B. Hailwood ... 53.0 ... 9169 .. 10662
. 0 50.00 7.20| O 59.00 | 8237 | 1 0800 | 7147 1 17.00 | 63.12
1 G. Agostini ... ... . 530 ... 9169 .. 25966 50.20 36.81 59.20 | 82.10 0820 | 71.26 17.20 | 62.95
3 W vy ... 2 598 ... 8109 .. 6-3-66 50.40 | 96.43 59.40 | 81.82 08.40 | 71.05 17.40 | 62.79
5  G. Agostini ... 4 416 ... 8629 .. 25966 50.60 | 96.05 59.60 | 81.55 08.60 | 70.84 17.60 | 62.63
8 S. M. B. Hailwood 7 298 86.44 10-6-62 50.80 95.67 59.80 81.27 08.80 70.64 17.80 62.47
200 W. vy ... .. 18 148 ... 8865 .. 23565 51.20 | 94.92 00.20 | 80.73 09.20 | 70.23 18.20 | 62.15
25 8. M. B. Hailwood ... ... 22 546 ... 8839 .. 10662 51.40 | 94.55 gg.gg gg.gg gg.gg gg.gg 13-38 g}-gg
ini 9. 51.60 | 94.19 ; i g : ] i
40  S. M. B. Hailwood ... .. 36 214 ... 8921 .. 29863 ,
. . 0 5200 | 9346| 1 01.00 | 7967 | 1 10.00 | 69.43| 1 19.00 | 61.52
3 WheeI‘ers . i 5 h 5290 93.10 01.20 79.41 10.20 69.23 19.20 61.36
Laps: ame ins. Secs. m.p.h. Date 52.40 92.75 01.40 7915 10.40 69.04 19.40 61.21
1 O. Greenwood 56.8 ... 8556 .. 3-4-66 52.60 | 92.39 01.60 | 78.90 10.60 | 68.84 19.60 61.05
C. Vincent 568 ... 8556 .. 18-6-67 52.80 | 92.04 01.80 | 78.64 10.80 | 68.64 19.80 | 60.90
3 P. Brown and C. Vincent 3 104 ... 76.58 6-3-66 i _
0 53.00 | 91.70|| 1 02.00 | 7839 | 1 11.00 | 6845 1 20.00 | 60.75
5 P. Brown 5 012 ... 8068 .. 18667 53.20 | 9135 02.20 | 78.13 11.20 | 68.26 20.20 | 60.60
8 P. Brown 7 8592 ... 8114 .. 30-10-66 53.40 91.01 02.40 77.89 11.40 68.07 20.40 60.45
10 C. Vincent 9 424 ... 8345 ... 18-6-67 53.60 | 90.67 02.60 | 77.63 1160 | 67.87 2060 | 60.30
15  C. Vincent 15 132 ... 7992 ... 09461 53.80 | 90.23 02.80 | 77.39 11.80 | 67.69 20.80 | 60.15
20 0. Greenwood 20 006 ... 8096 .. 22865
27

26




MALLORY PARK
1967 FIXTURES

DATE EVENT RAGES  CHARGES
28 Aug. BRSCC Malilory 100 Car Races F3/S/GT/T 10-/A, CF, 5/-S,
10/-P, 2/6Pr
3 Sept. *Clubman’s Car Races FL/S/GT/T 7/6A, CF, (R), 2/6Pr
10 Sept. *Mini-7 Clubman’s Car Races T/GT 7/6A, CF, (R), 2/6Pr
17 Sept. INTERNATIONAL DAILY MAIL 1000 GUINEAS All Classes 10/-A, CF, 10/-S,
MOTOR CYCLE RACE OF THE YEA 20/-P, 2/6Pr
24 Sept. BRSCC Leston Cup Car Races F3/8/GT/T 10/-A, CF, (R), 2/6Pt
15 Oct. London M.C. Lakeside Trophy R F3/S/GT/T 10/-A, CF, (R), 2/6Pr
22 Oct. *BARC Clubman’'s Races FL/S/GT/T/ 17/6A, CF, (R), 2/6Pr
29 Oct. Finale 67 Motor Cycle Races All Classes 10/-A, CF, 5/-S
10/-P, Z/GPr
26 Dec. BRSCC Yuletide Trophy Car Reces FL/8/GT/T 10/-A, CF, 5/-8,
10/-P, 2/6Pr
KEY
A—Adults Pr—Programmo P—Paddock C—Chlldren Parking free at all meetings

*1 mile Clubman's Circuit
CF—Accompanied and School Uniform Children Free
S—Stand (R)—Stands and Paddock Free

All the above information is given in good
faith at the time of publication

GIACOMO AGOSTINI - MIKE HAILWOOD
BILL IVY - PHIL READ - JOHN GOOPER

See the International Stars in the

DAILY MAIL
1000 GUINEAS
RACE OF THE YEAR

Sunday September 17

12.30 p.m.

Adults 10s Children free
Stands 10s extra Paddock 20s extra OCar Parking Free

28

Lap Distance — 1:35 miles
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Designed and published for Mallory Park Circuit Ltd. by Knightsbridge Publications (1962) Ltd., 3/4 St. Andrew’s
Hill, London E.C.4., and printed by Taylor & Bloxham Ltd., Tyrrell Street, Leicester.
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EVERY WEDNESDAY — NINEPENCE

L S |

THIS COUPON will appear with each Motor Cycle News advertisement in
I the eight Mallory Park programmes from 19th March to 17th September
inclusive. Anyone presenting all eight consecutive coupons at the Motor
Cycle News caravan at the 17th September meeting will receive a FREE ticket
l for the final Mallory Park meeting of 1967 on the 29th October.

TO AVO!D CUTTING YOUR PROGRAMMES YOU MAY PRESENT THEM
COMPLETE.

T 1 R Rt LSt AT e



